Legistar File ID No. A 25-292 Agenda Item No. 52

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo, seconded by Supervisor Kate Daniels to:

Agreement No.: A-16331 ; Amendment No.: 1

a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-16331, Multi-Year Agreement
#3200*7161, with C M Pros (Agreement) to provide additional construction management services for the
Robinson Canyon Road Bridge Scour Repair Project, County Bridge No. 503, Request for Proposals
(RFP) #10807, to increase the not to exceed maximum by $61,398 to a total of $478,398 with no
extension to the term from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2026, with the option to extend the Agreement for two
additional 1-year period(s); and

b. Authorize the Contracts & Purchasing Officer or their designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to
Professional Services Agreement No. A-16331and future amendments to the Agreement, including term
extensions beyond the original anticipated five-year term of RFP #10807, where the amendments do not
significantly alter the scope of work as determined by the Director of PWFP or designee or increase the
approved Agreement amount.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 8" day of July 2025, by roll call vote:

AYES:  Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and Daniels
NOES: None

ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly
made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 8, 2025.

Dated: July 9, 2025 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
File ID: A 25-292 County of Monterey, Stafe of €alifornia
Agenda Item No.: 52

I Mmoa _ SoatS

EmmM; H. Santos, Deputy



http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/



